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Town of Clinton

27 Baker Street

 426-8511 phone
Clinton, ME  04927
426-8323 fax

MEMORANDUM

TO: Budget Committee

FROM: Aaron Chrostowsky, Town Manager

DATE: November 14, 2012
RE: Schedule for Budget Review Meetings

Monday November 26, 2012 @ 6:00 PM Budget Committee Meeting

· Re-organization Meeting 

Monday December 17, 2012 @ 6:00 PM Budget Committee Meeting

· Town Manager Presentation of Proposed FY 2013-2014 General Operating and Capital Budget
Monday January 7, 2013 @ 6:00 PM Budget Committee Meeting

Monday January 14, 2013 @ 6:00 PM Budget Committee Meeting

· Fire / EMS Department Budget TAB 15
CIP TAB 29
· Police Department Budget TAB 16
CIP TAB 29
· Animal Control Budget TAB 7
· E-911 Fire / Police Dispatch Budget TAB 11
Monday January 21, 2013 

· Holiday – Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday January 28, 2013 @ 6:00 PM Budget Committee Meeting

· Highway Department Budget TAB 18
CIP TAB 29
· Road Reconstruction / Paving Budget TAB 14 

CIP TAB 29
· Street Lights Budget TAB 10
· Transfer Station / Recycling Department Budget TAB 17
CIP TAB 29
Monday February 4, 2013 @ 6:00 PM Budget Committee Meeting

· Administrative Budget TAB 3
· Budget Committee Budget TAB 23
· Town Hall Budget TAB 4 

· Debt Service Budget TAB 8
· Insurance Budget TAB 9
· Assessor Agent/ Code Enforcement Budget TAB 12
· Planning Board Budget TAB 21
Monday February 11, 2013 @ 6:00 PM Budget Committee Meeting

· Elections Budget TAB 5
· General Assistance Budget TAB 6
· Non-Profit Organizations Budget TAB 13
· Library Department Budget TAB 19
· Parks & Recreation Board Budget TAB 20
· Cemetery Budget TAB 22
Monday February 18, 2013 @ 6:00 PM Budget Committee Meeting

· Holiday – Presidents Day
Monday February 25, 2013 @ 6:00 PM 
· Revenue Projections Budget TAB 24
· Re-visit any previous budget department already considered

· Final vote on budgets not already taken

· Begin drafting report to the Board of Selectmen

Monday March 4, 2013 @ 6:00 PM Budget Committee Meeting

· Continue drafting report to Board of Selectmen

Monday March 11, 2013 @ 6:00 PM Budget Committee Meeting
· Review final draft of report to Board of Selectmen and take final vote

Tuesday March 12, 2013 @ 6:30 PM Board of Selectmen Meeting
· Chair, Budget Committee submits Report to the Board of Selectmen

